

## The A.C.N.M. Foundation, Inc. 125 Mount Auburn Street, #380272 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02238-0272

## Join Us in a \$10K Founders Pledge!





Eunice "Kitty" Ernst, CNM, MPH,
DSc(hon), FACNM



Ruth Watson Lubic, CNM, EdD, FACNM

The Founders Pledge, initiated in 2017 upon the 50th anniversary of our incorporation as a 501(c)(3) charitable organization, is one of the many ways we chose to honor our remarkable visionary Founders!

The Founders Pledge initiative is intended to undertake our approach to future growth, taking with us the selfless energy and commitment first shown by two of our Founders, the legendary late Kitty Ernst & Ruth Watson Lubic who midwifed our birth in 1967!

Founders Pledge donations will provide the necessary unrestricted financial resources we need to for a strong administrative base that will enable us to increase our support for midwifery education, practice, research, and community engagement, and especially regarding development of midwifery leadership at multiple points in midwives' careers, and support strategic initiatives set forth by ACNM.

We urge you to consider the Founders Pledge with a promise to make a \$10,000 gift, payable over the next 5 years (\$2,000/yr). You will ensure that we can support midwives and midwifery for another 50 years!

For more information regarding this unique opportunity, please contact Dr. Lisa Paine, CEO at 240-485-1850 or at foundation@acnmf.org.